
Reference - P.O. No. Customer No. Salesperson Ship Via Terms Code

Description/Comments Amount

Madison Metro Sewerage Dist.
Number:
Page:
Date:

RC000003737
1

12/1/2021

AMCMADISON 30

Sold
To:

1610 Moorland Road
Madison, WI 53713-3398

CITY OF MADISON
GREG FRIES
ROOM 115
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
MADISON, WI 53703

Yahara Watershed Adaptive Mgmt  504,394.00

Disc. AmountDisc. DateAmount DueDue Date

12/31/2021 504,394.00 0.00

Total amount

Invoice

Remit To:

 504,394.00

Madison Met. Sewerage District
1610 Moorland Road
Madison, WI 53713
USA

1% Interest per month after 30 days

12/13/21



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Member    
     
   
Blooming Grove, Town 

Burke, Town 

Cottage Grove, Town 

Cottage Grove, Village 

DeForest, Village 

Dunn, Town 

Fitchburg, City 

Madison, City 

Maple Bluff, Village 

McFarland, Village 

Middleton, City 

Middleton, Town 

MMSD (BFC) WWTP 

Monona, City 

Oregon WWTP 

Shorewood Hills, Village 

Stoughton WWTP 

Stoughton, City 

Sun Prairie, City 

University of Wisconsin-Madison 

Waunakee, Village 

Westport, Town 

Windsor, Village 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

2022 Member 
Contribution 

 
$3,300 

$8,381 

$3,135 

$12,200 

$21,740 

$0 

$105,000 

$504,394 

$1,713 

$14,770 

$61,246 

$2,280 

$569,022 

$19,650 

$75,310 

$10,990 

$1,150 

$1,128 

$17,940 

$21,000 

$19,690 

$5,000 

$35,170 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

(due by February 
28th) 

 
$1,650 

$4,191 

$1,568 

$6,100 

$10,870 

$0 

$52,500 

$252,197 

$857 

$7,385 

$30,623 

$1,140 

$284,511 

$9,825 

$37,655 

$5,495 

$575 

$564 

$8,970 

$10,500 

$9,845 

$2,500 

$17,585 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

(due by June 30th) 
 
 

$1,650 

$4,191 

$1,568 

$6,100 

$10,870 

$0 

$52,500 

$252,197 

$857 

$7,385 

$30,623 

$1,140 

$284,511 

$9,825 

$37,655 

$5,495 

$575 

$564 

$8,970 

$10,500 

$9,845 

$2,500 

$17,585 

 

 

 

 

 

 
10/26/2021 



City of Madison
Madison, WI  53703
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City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 168884 Name: Amending RES-16-00171, File No. 41516, to
Correct an Error in the Approval of the
Intergovernmental Agreement for an Adaptive
Management Plan for the Yahara Watershed.

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:12/17/2021 Engineering Division

On agenda: Final action:1/18/2022 1/18/2022

Enactment date: 1/24/2022 RES-22-00034Enactment #:

Title: Amending RES-16-00171, File No. 41516, to Correct an Error in the Approval of the
Intergovernmental Agreement for an Adaptive Management Plan for the Yahara Watershed.

Sponsors: Grant Foster, Keith Furman

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Legistar File No. 41516

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptCOMMON COUNCIL1/18/2022 1 Pass

RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT
- REPORT OF OFFICER

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS1/5/2022 1 Pass

ReferCOMMON COUNCIL1/4/2022 1 Pass

Referred for IntroductionEngineering Division12/17/2021 1

No additional City funds required.
Amending RES-16-00171, File No. 41516, to Correct an Error in the Approval of the Intergovernmental
Agreement for an Adaptive Management Plan for the Yahara Watershed.
WHREAS, on March 1, 2016 the Common Council authorized the City to enter into an Intergovernmental
Agreement for an Adaptive Management Plan for the Yahara Watershed (RES-16-00171, File No. 41516),
which agreement was attached to the legislative file; and,

WHEREAS, the resolution incorrectly noted that the agreement would be a five-year agreement, running from
2017-2021.  The agreement actually commenced on April 15, 2016, and will run until such time as the
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources terminated the approved Adaptive Management Plan, which was
anticipated to be in approximately 20-years.  The inclusion of a five-year term for the agreement was an error;
and,

WHEREAS, to correct the drafting error, it is necessary to amend the authorizing resolution to make it clear
that the term of this agreement is not a five-year term, but is as noted in the agreement attached to the
legislative file.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT RES-16-00171, File No. 41516, is hereby amended to read as
follows:  The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a Intergovernmental agreement with
MMSD and other Adaptive Management Partners for the calendar years 2017 through 2021 ,on terms
consistent with the Agreement attached hereto, with the level of funding noted above.
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