Madison Metro Sewerage Dist.

1610 Moorland Road Madison, WI 53713-3398

Number: RC000003737 Page: Date: 12/1/2021

Sold CITY OF MADISON **GREG FRIES** To: **ROOM 115**

210 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD MADISON, WI 53703

Reference - P.O. No.	Customer No.	Salesperson	Ship Via	Terms Code
	AMCMADISON			30

Description	Description/Comments		
Yahara Wat	Yahara Watershed Adaptive Mgmt		
Due Date	Amount Due Disc. Date	Disc. Amount	
12/31/2021	504,394.00	0.00	
		40/40/04	
		12/13/21	
		N- Greg Fries	

Remit To:

Madison Met. Sewerage District 1610 Moorland Road Madison, WI 53713 USA

Total amount	504,394.00
	T



Member	2022 Member Contribution	(due by February 28 th)	(due by June 30 th)
Blooming Grove, Town	\$3,300	\$1,650	\$1,650
Burke, Town	\$8,381	\$4,191	\$4,191
Cottage Grove, Town	\$3,135	\$1,568	\$1,568
Cottage Grove, Village	\$12,200	\$6,100	\$6,100
DeForest, Village	\$21,740	\$10,870	\$10,870
Dunn, Town	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fitchburg, City	\$105,000	\$52,500	\$52,500
Madison, City	\$504,394	\$252,197	\$252,197
Maple Bluff, Village	\$1,713	\$857	\$857
McFarland, Village	\$14,770	\$7,385	\$7,385
Middleton, City	\$61,246	\$30,623	\$30,623
Middleton, Town	\$2,280	\$1,140	\$1,140
MMSD (BFC) WWTP	\$569,022	\$284,511	\$284,511
Monona, City	\$19,650	\$9,825	\$9,825
Oregon WWTP	\$75,310	\$37,655	\$37,655
Shorewood Hills, Village	\$10,990	\$5,495	\$5,495
Stoughton WWTP	\$1,150	\$575	\$575
Stoughton, City	\$1,128	\$564	\$564
Sun Prairie, City	\$17,940	\$8,970	\$8,970
University of Wisconsin-Madison	\$21,000	\$10,500	\$10,500
Waunakee, Village	\$19,690	\$9,845	\$9,845
Westport, Town	\$5,000	\$2,500	\$2,500
Windsor, Village	\$35,170	\$17,585	\$17,585



City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 68884 Version: 1 Name: Amending RES-16-00171, File No. 41516, to

Correct an Error in the Approval of the Intergovernmental Agreement for an Adaptive

Management Plan for the Yahara Watershed.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/17/2021 In control: Engineering Division

On agenda: 1/18/2022 **Final action:** 1/18/2022

Enactment date: 1/24/2022 Enactment #: RES-22-00034

Title: Amending RES-16-00171, File No. 41516, to Correct an Error in the Approval of the

Intergovernmental Agreement for an Adaptive Management Plan for the Yahara Watershed.

Sponsors: Grant Foster, Keith Furman

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Legistar File No. 41516

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/18/2022	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
1/5/2022	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
1/4/2022	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
12/17/2021	1	Engineering Division	Referred for Introduction	

No additional City funds required.

Amending RES-16-00171, File No. 41516, to Correct an Error in the Approval of the Intergovernmental Agreement for an Adaptive Management Plan for the Yahara Watershed.

WHREAS, on March 1, 2016 the Common Council authorized the City to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement for an Adaptive Management Plan for the Yahara Watershed (RES-16-00171, File No. 41516), which agreement was attached to the legislative file; and,

WHEREAS, the resolution incorrectly noted that the agreement would be a five-year agreement, running from 2017-2021. The agreement actually commenced on April 15, 2016, and will run until such time as the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources terminated the approved Adaptive Management Plan, which was anticipated to be in approximately 20-years. The inclusion of a five-year term for the agreement was an error; and,

WHEREAS, to correct the drafting error, it is necessary to amend the authorizing resolution to make it clear that the term of this agreement is not a five-year term, but is as noted in the agreement attached to the legislative file.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT RES-16-00171, File No. 41516, is hereby amended to read as follows: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a Intergovernmental agreement with MMSD and other Adaptive Management Partners for the calendar years 2017 through 2021, on terms consistent with the Agreement attached hereto, with the level of funding noted above.